TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURTS EDUCATION CENTER

Charles Baxter

Vice President

U.S. Security Associates, Inc.
9832 Cloister Dr.

Dallas, TX 75228
770.642.2791 (0)
770.625.1457 (f)
charles.baxter@yahoo.com

Mark Goodner

Program Attorney & Deputy Counsel
TMCEC

1609 Shoal Creek Blvd., Suite 302
Austin, TX 78701

512.320.8274 (o)

512.435.6118 (f)
Goodner@tmcec.com

Gilbert Hernandez

Deputy Clerk

City of Fort Worth

1000 Throckmorton St.

Fort Worth, TX 76102-6312
817.392.6784 (0)

817.392.6023 (f)
gilbert.hernandez@fortworthgov.org

Leah Huff

Court Supervisor

City of Southlake

600 State St., Ste. 1000
Southlake, TX 76092
817.748.8188 (0)
817.748.8060 (f)
Ihuff@ci.southlake.tx.us

Sue Kennedy

Court Administrator

City of Corinth

3300 Corinth Parkway
Corinth, TX 76208
940.498.3235 (0)
940.498.0374 (f)
skennedy@ecityofcorinth.com

FACULTY ROSTER
Regional Clerks Seminar
November 7 -9, 2011
Austin — Omni Southpark

Lynda Kilgore

Court Administrator
City of La Porte

3005 N. 23rd St.

La Porte, TX 77571
281.842.0408 (o)
281.842.0410 (f)
kilgorel@Ilaportetx.qov

Sandra Mabbett

Judicial Information Specialist
Office of Court Administration
P.O. Box 12066

Austin, TX 78711-2066
512.463-1640 (0)
512.463.1648 (f)
sandra.mabbett@txcourts.gov

Lisa Mayo
Client Services Coordinator

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & Allen, P.C.

6620 Ann's Ln.
Weathorford, TX 76085
817.691.0079 (o)
512.323.3205 (f)
Imayo@mvbalaw.com

Don McKinley

Court Operations Manager
City of Austin

P.O. Box 2135

Austin, TX 78768-2135
512.974.4820 (0)
512.974.4682 (f)
don.mckinley@ci.austin.tx.us

Stewart Milner

Presiding Judge

City of Arlington

P.O. Box 90403

Arlington, TX 76004-3403
817.459.6980

817.459.6971 (f)
stewart.milner@arlingtontx.gov

Robin Ramsay

Presiding Judge

City of Denton

601 E. Hickory, Suite D
Denton, TX 76205
940.349.8139 (0)
940.349.9924 (f)
raramsay@cityofdenton.com

Rebecca Stark

Municipal Court Administrator
City of Austin

P.O. Box 2135

Austin, TX 78768-2135
512.974.4690 (0)
512.974.4682 (f)
rebecca.stark@ci.austin.tx.us

Katie Tefft

Program Attorney

TMCEC

1609 Shoal Creek Blvd., Suite 302
Austin, TX 78701

512.320.8274 (0)

512.435.6118 (f)

tefft@tmcec.com

Ryan Turner

General Counsel & Director of Education
TMCEC

1609 Shoal Creek Blvd., Suite 302
Austin, TX 78701

512.320.8274 (0)

512.435.6118 (f)

rturner@tmcec.com

Ted Wood

Assistant General Counsel
Office of Court Administration
205 W. 14th Street, Ste. 700
Austin, TX 78711-2066
512.936.1183 (0)
512.463.1648 (f)
ted.wood@txcourts.gov
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